
BRITISH ATHLETICS HILL & FELL RUNNING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Pos Name Club Creag Dhubh
The Mourne 

Highline

Ras y 

Moelwyn

Great Lakes 

Race
Total

1 Carl Bell Keswick AC 43 49 52 144

2 Jack Wood Ilkley Harriers AC 44 52 47 143

3 Mark Lamb Keswick AC 47 52 39 138

4 Gareth Wyn Hughes Mercia Fell Runners 40 46 47 48 135

5 James Espie Deeside Runners 46 49 37 132

6 Joshua Jardine Helm Hill Runners 36 48 45 129

7 Rob Jebb Helm Hill Runners 30 42 32 46 118

8 Max Wainwright Dark Peak Fell Runners 33 43 40 29 105

9 Alasdair Campbell Matlock Athletic Club 38 29 35 102

10 Andrew Worster Todmorden Harriers 31 42 22 95

11 Tom Saville Dark Peak Fell Runners 28 40 19 87

12 Steven Hebblethwaite Keswick AC 34 33 35 17 86

13 John Battrick Keswick AC 35 38 45 0 80

14 Huw Davies Mercia Fell Runners 15 32 31 78

15 Josh Williams Dark Peak Fell Runners 32 13 27 72

16 Oli Johnson Dark Peak Fell Runners 24 17 30 71

17 Sam Stead Keswick AC 29 30 4 63

18 Peter Davies Dark Peak Fell Runners 0 28 28 56

19 Adam Osborne Calder Valley Fell Runners 27 26 1 54

20 Richard Roberts Eryri Harriers 12 29 34 0 46

21 Charlie Lowther Eden Runners 4 26 22 7 37

22 Peter Rigby Helm Hill Runners 0 5 24 29

23= Mark Roberts Borrowdale Fell Runners 13 0 15 28

23= Will Boothman Dark Peak Fell Runners 20 8 0 28

25 Jim Davies Borrowdale Fell Runners 9 12 5 26

26 John Connaghan Shettleston Harriers 0 16 0 16

27 Matthew Fortes Eryri Harriers 0 15 0 15

28= Jon Wright Todmorden Harriers 0 14 0 0 14

28= Kieran Hodgson Helm Hill Runners 1 13 0 14

30 Mark Taylor Calder Valley Fell Runners 0 10 0 0 10

31 Graeme Brown Todmorden Harriers 0 9 0 9

32 David Taylor Dark Peak Fell Runners 0 8 0 8

33 Stephen Pyke Dark Peak Fell Runners 0 5 0 5

Men's Open Championship

Short: Creag Dhubh (3 August)

Organised on behalf of British Athletics by the Mountain Running

under UK Athletics  rules and sponsored by Pete Bland Sports

Advisory Group Sub-Committee for domestic fell running championships 

Medium: The Mourne Highline (27 April), Ras y Moelwyn (25 May)

The following races will determine the 2019 Championship :

Long: Great Lakes Run  (15 June)

Any queries to Ian Hartman (ianh2512@hotmail.com)



34 Michael Fanning Borrowdale Fell Runners 0 3 0 0 3

35 Dan Gilbert Horwich RMI Harriers 0 1 0 1



BRITISH ATHLETICS HILL & FELL RUNNING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Pos Name Club Creag Dhubh
The Mourne 

Highline

Ras y 

Moelwyn

Great Lakes 

Race
Total

1 Max Wainwright Dark Peak Fell Runners 9 12 12 12 33

Men's U23 Championship

Short: Creag Dhubh (3 August)

Organised on behalf of British Athletics by the Mountain Running

under UK Athletics  rules and sponsored by Pete Bland Sports

Advisory Group Sub-Committee for domestic fell running championships 

Medium: The Mourne Highline (27 April), Ras y Moelwyn (25 May)

The following races will determine the 2019 Championship :

Long: Great Lakes Run  (15 June)

Any queries to Ian Hartman (ianh2512@hotmail.com)



BRITISH ATHLETICS HILL & FELL RUNNING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Pos Name Club Creag Dhubh
The Mourne 

Highline

Ras y 

Moelwyn

Great Lakes 

Race
Total

1 Rob Jebb Helm Hill Runners 42 42 38 42 126

2 Oli Johnson Dark Peak Fell Runners 38 33 36 107

3 Adam Osborne Calder Valley Fell Runners 39 36 23 98

4 Charlie Lowther Eden Runners 29 36 35 28 93

5 Jim Davies Borrowdale Fell Runners 32 30 26 88

6= Will Boothman Dark Peak Fell Runners 36 29 17 82

6= Mark Roberts Borrowdale Fell Runners 35 15 32 82

8 Richard Roberts Eryri Harriers 34 38 39 4 77

9 Graeme Brown Todmorden Harriers 26 28 20 74

10 Matthew Fortes Eryri Harriers 16 32 16 64

11= Jon Wright Todmorden Harriers 17 33 21 12 62

11= Stephen Pyke Dark Peak Fell Runners 18 25 19 62

13 John Connaghan Shettleston Harriers 24 34 2 60

14 Kieran Hodgson Helm Hill Runners 27 32 0 59

15 David Taylor Dark Peak Fell Runners 25 27 6 58

16 Michael Fanning Borrowdale Fell Runners 22 24 22 5 51

17 Mark Taylor Calder Valley Fell Runners 15 29 15 0 44

18 Dan Gilbert Horwich RMI Harriers 14 23 0 37

19= Rod Scott Helm Hill Runners 7 17 14 3 27

19= William Procter Helm Hill Runners 0 18 9 27

21 Jon Morgan Dark Peak Fell Runners 9 0 0 14 23

22 Steve Angus Keswick AC 5 16 2 0 21

23 James Baron Helm Hill Runners 0 20 0 20

24 Nick Barber Todmorden Harriers 4 5 13 0 17

25= Russell Owen Eryri Harriers 0 3 12 0 12

25= Neil McLure Carnegie Harriers 0 12 0 12

27 Kristian Groom Dark Peak Fell Runners 0 6 0 6

Any queries to Ian Hartman (ianh2512@hotmail.com)

Organised on behalf of British Athletics by the Mountain Running

Medium: The Mourne Highline (27 April), Ras y Moelwyn (25 May)

The following races will determine the 2019 Championship :

Long: Great Lakes Run  (15 June)

Men's V40 Championship

Short: Creag Dhubh (3 August)

Advisory Group Sub-Committee for domestic fell running championships 

under UK Athletics  rules and sponsored by Pete Bland Sports



BRITISH ATHLETICS HILL & FELL RUNNING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Pos Name Club Creag Dhubh
The Mourne 

Highline

Ras y 

Moelwyn

Great Lakes 

Race
Total

1 Jim Davies Borrowdale Fell Runners 29 32 28 89

2 Mark Roberts Borrowdale Fell Runners 32 22 29 83

3= David Taylor Dark Peak Fell Runners 28 29 21 78

3= Stephen Pyke Dark Peak Fell Runners 25 27 26 78

5 Michael Fanning Borrowdale Fell Runners 27 26 28 20 75

6 Steve Angus Keswick AC 18 23 21 14 55

7 William Procter Helm Hill Runners 7 24 22 53

8 James Baron Helm Hill Runners 13 25 7 45

9 Jon Morgan Dark Peak Fell Runners 21 0 0 23 44

10 John Tullie Teviotdale Harriers 15 17 8 40

11 Russell Owen Eryri Harriers 14 14 25 0 39

12 Neil McLure Carnegie Harriers 12 20 1 33

13 Mark Agnew Mercia Fell Runners 2 7 20 22

14 Paul Tucker Mynydd Du 6 1 14 0 20

15 Michael Mallen Keswick AC 0 8 18 0 18

16 Neil Burnett Carnethy Hill Racing Club 4 5 0 9

Men's V50 Championship

Short: Creag Dhubh (3 August)

Organised on behalf of British Athletics by the Mountain Running

under UK Athletics  rules and sponsored by Pete Bland Sports

Advisory Group Sub-Committee for domestic fell running championships 

Medium: The Mourne Highline (27 April), Ras y Moelwyn (25 May)

The following races will determine the 2019 Championship :

Long: Great Lakes Run  (15 June)

Any queries to Ian Hartman (ianh2512@hotmail.com)



BRITISH ATHLETICS HILL & FELL RUNNING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Pos Name Club Creag Dhubh
The Mourne 

Highline

Ras y 

Moelwyn

Great Lakes 

Race
Total

1 William Procter Helm Hill Runners 16 22 22 60

2 John Tullie Teviotdale Harriers 22 18 19 59

3 Russell Owen Eryri Harriers 19 19 22 13 54

4 Michael Mallen Keswick AC 14 17 19 15 48

5 Steve Wathall Black Combe Runners 9 7 9 10 28

6 Robert Taylor Pennine Fell Runners 15 6 6 0 21

7 Ron Rees Pennine Fell Runners 6 5 5 3 14

Men's V60 Championship

Short: Creag Dhubh (3 August)

Organised on behalf of British Athletics by the Mountain Running

under UK Athletics  rules and sponsored by Pete Bland Sports

Advisory Group Sub-Committee for domestic fell running championships 

Medium: The Mourne Highline (27 April), Ras y Moelwyn (25 May)

The following races will determine the 2019 Championship :

Long: Great Lakes Run  (15 June)

Any queries to Ian Hartman (ianh2512@hotmail.com)



BRITISH ATHLETICS HILL & FELL RUNNING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Pos Name Club Creag Dhubh
The Mourne 

Highline

Ras y 

Moelwyn

Great Lakes 

Race
Total

1 Kelli Roberts Helm Hill Runners 32 32 32 32 96

2= Sara Willhoit Mercia Fell Runners 28 26 28 27 83

2= Sharon Taylor Helm Hill Runners 26 27 29 28 83

4 Rachel Parker Mercia Fell Runners 27 28 24 26 81

5= Helen Berry Holmfirth Harriers AC 22 24 27 25 74

5= Miranda Grant Eryri Harriers 25 26 23 74

7 Hannah Russell Helm Hill Runners 24 25 25 16 65

8 Rachel Pilling Pudsey & Bramley AC 19 19 23 15 57

9= Bianca Dyer Helm Hill Runners 18 16 22 10 50

9= Jude Jepson Dark Peak Fell Runners 16 13 21 50

11 Jean Brown Clayton le Moors Harriers 5 9 18 11 34

12 Josie Lloyd Mercia Fell Runners 15 15 0 30

13 Nicola Parkin Dark Peak Fell Runners 9 14 2 25

14 Rebecca Patrick Todmorden Harriers 10 5 13 0 23

15 Claire Green Pudsey & Bramley AC 0 0 16 0 16

16 Melanie Blackhurst Todmorden Harriers 4 2 9 0 13

17 Georgia Stevens Helm Hill Runners 8 0 0 8

18 Carrie Gibson Helm Hill Runners 0 6 0 6

19 Jean Powell Wharfedale Harriers 0 0 3 0 3

Women's Open Championship

Short: Creag Dhubh (3 August)

Organised on behalf of British Athletics by the Mountain Running

under UK Athletics  rules and sponsored by Pete Bland Sports

Advisory Group Sub-Committee for domestic fell running championships 

Medium: The Mourne Highline (27 April), Ras y Moelwyn (25 May)

The following races will determine the 2019 Championship :

Long: Great Lakes Run  (15 June)

Any queries to Ian Hartman (ianh2512@hotmail.com)



BRITISH ATHLETICS HILL & FELL RUNNING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Pos Name Club Creag Dhubh
The Mourne 

Highline

Ras y 

Moelwyn

Great Lakes 

Race
Total

1 Hannah Russell Helm Hill Runners 12 12 12 12 36

2 Josie Lloyd Mercia Fell Runners 9 9 8 26

3 Georgia Stevens Helm Hill Runners 7 9 9 25

Women's U23 Championship

Short: Creag Dhubh (3 August)

Organised on behalf of British Athletics by the Mountain Running

under UK Athletics  rules and sponsored by Pete Bland Sports

Advisory Group Sub-Committee for domestic fell running championships 

Medium: The Mourne Highline (27 April), Ras y Moelwyn (25 May)

The following races will determine the 2019 Championship :

Long: Great Lakes Run  (15 June)

Any queries to Ian Hartman (ianh2512@hotmail.com)



BRITISH ATHLETICS HILL & FELL RUNNING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Pos Name Club Creag Dhubh
The Mourne 

Highline

Ras y 

Moelwyn

Great Lakes 

Race
Total

1 Helen Berry Holmfirth Harriers AC 19 22 22 22 63

2 Jude Jepson Dark Peak Fell Runners 15 17 18 50

3 Bianca Dyer Helm Hill Runners 16 19 19 14 49

4 Jean Brown Clayton le Moors Harriers 10 15 16 15 41

5 Nicola Parkin Dark Peak Fell Runners 12 15 7 34

6 Rebecca Patrick Todmorden Harriers 13 12 14 0 27

7 Melanie Blackhurst Todmorden Harriers 9 10 11 0 20

8 Carrie Gibson Helm Hill Runners 5 9 0 14

9 Jean Powell Wharfedale Harriers 3 0 7 2 12

10 Kate Worthington Eryri Harriers 0 7 0 7

11 Kate Mansell Todmorden Harriers 0 4 0 4

Women's V40 Championship

Short: Creag Dhubh (3 August)

Organised on behalf of British Athletics by the Mountain Running

under UK Athletics  rules and sponsored by Pete Bland Sports

Advisory Group Sub-Committee for domestic fell running championships 

Medium: The Mourne Highline (27 April), Ras y Moelwyn (25 May)

The following races will determine the 2019 Championship :

Long: Great Lakes Run  (15 June)

Any queries to Ian Hartman (ianh2512@hotmail.com)



BRITISH ATHLETICS HILL & FELL RUNNING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Pos Name Club Creag Dhubh
The Mourne 

Highline

Ras y 

Moelwyn

Great Lakes 

Race
Total

1 Jude Jepson Dark Peak Fell Runners 12 9 12 33

2 Jean Brown Clayton le Moors Harriers 7 8 12 8 27

3 Nicola Parkin Dark Peak Fell Runners 8 9 7 24

4= Melanie Blackhurst Todmorden Harriers 6 7 6 0 13

4= Jean Powell Wharfedale Harriers 4 1 5 4 13

Women's V50 Championship

Short: Creag Dhubh (3 August)

Organised on behalf of British Athletics by the Mountain Running

under UK Athletics  rules and sponsored by Pete Bland Sports

Advisory Group Sub-Committee for domestic fell running championships 

Medium: The Mourne Highline (27 April), Ras y Moelwyn (25 May)

The following races will determine the 2019 Championship :

Long: Great Lakes Run  (15 June)

Any queries to Ian Hartman (ianh2512@hotmail.com)


